

June 30, 2022

To, The Deputy Gen. Manager, Dept.of Corporate Services, BSE Ltd, P.J.Tower, Dalal Street,	To, The Deputy Gen. Manager, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-Block, Opp. Trident, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
BSE Ltd,	Vibgyor Towers, 4th Floor, Plot No. C-62, G-Block,
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 098

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform that the Trading Window for dealing in securities of Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited (the "Company") shall remain closed for the purpose of declaration of the Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022 for all Designated Employees, Directors, Key Managerial Personnel and their immediate relatives of the Company with effect from Friday, July 01, 2022.

The Trading Window shall open 48 hours after the Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022, become generally available.

The date of the Board Meeting of the Company for declaration of Unaudited Financial Results for the first quarter ended June 30, 2022 will be intimated to you in due course of time.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Kindly take the same on your record & oblige.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Svarnim Trade Udyog Limited

Surbhi Aggarwal Director DIN: 08409763



SVARNIM TRADE UDYOG LIMITED

CIN: L65993WB1982PLC335067 Corp Office & Ware House: Ashok Vihar Noor Mahal Rd Punjab Guest House Street Nakodar – 144040. Dist Jalandhar Punjab. Tel: + 91 91 52594408 Email: <u>svarnimudyog@gmail.com</u> Web: www.svarnim.com Reg Office: 3 A Mangoe Lane 1st Floor Surana House Kolkata – 700 001 West Bengal.